

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10573/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003 in WP 1636/2002  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADHU AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10640 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10797 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10799 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10801 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10802 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10803 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10804 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10805 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10806 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10807 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10808 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10809 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10810 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10928 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10949 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10953 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10955 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10992 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10994 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10997 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11085 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11091 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11094 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11096 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11098 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11112 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

...3/-

S.L.P. (C) No.11118 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11119 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11123 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11127 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11131 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11153 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11154 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11156 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11198 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.11199 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11204 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11231 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11233 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11252 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

...4/-

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Mehndiratta,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions and on the prayer for interim relief.

Pending further orders, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned order.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No. 24837 of 2002 and connected matters.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master