

\214

SLP(C)No. 12813 OF 2003
ITEM No.19

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12813/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in RP 595/02 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAIYEED ZIYA UDDIN AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

With

SLP(C)No.12815/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mehandirata, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Pending further orders, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned orders.

Tag with petitions with SLP (C) No.24837 of 2002 and connected matters.

(MADHU SAXENA) (N.K.GANDHI)
(COURT MASTER) AR-cum-PS