

d

SLP(C)No. 24837 OF 2002
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24837/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2002 in RP 1182/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

With

SLP(C)Nos. 20840,24101,20911,24838,24737,24094,21085,24090,24095,24097,24059,24066/02,
10803-06,10808-09,10801-10802,10640,10955,10994,10997,11085,11091,11094,11096,11098,11118,
11156,11112,11204,11252/03,14980-81,14983-84,15018-19,14989-90,15009-10,14991-92,15012-13,1501
6-17,14987-88,14993-94,15020-21,15023-24,15025-26/2002

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for UOIMr. G.Vahanavati,SG.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

Mr. T.C.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.

Mr. M.L.Verma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Misra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,adv.

For R.1Mr. S.C.Paul,adv.

Mr. Ashok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. C.L.Basha,Adv.

Mr.Gurmeet Singh,Adv.

Ms.SonalMahajan,Adv.

Ms.Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Chawla,Adv.

Mr. R.V.Sinha,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.for
Mr.Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In SLP 10805:Mr.M.P.Shorawala,Adv.
For R.1Mr. T.N.Saxena,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Singh,Adv.

For Canara BankMr.Pradeep Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B.Agarwala,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Ms.Anupam Dhingra,Adv.

In 24087/02&Mr. S.U.K.Sagar,Adv.
11127/03,11131/03Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Naneker,Adv.for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.Advs.

In 10802/03Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
For R.3Ms.Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.
Mr. R.R.Kumar,Adv.

In 21081/02Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

In 10994/03Mr.Anil Kumar Sangal,adv.
For R.2-SBIMr. Deba Prasad Mohanty,Adv.

-3-

Mr. P.I.Jose,Adv.
Mr. Jenis V.Francis,Adv.
Mr. K.S.Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B.Agarwala,adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,adv.

In 24054/02,11204&Ms.Deepali Puri,Adv.
11096/03Mr. R.D.Upadhyay,Adv.

In 11131/03Mr.Dinesh Verma,adv.
Ms, Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Mr. A.P.Mohanty,Adv.

In 14987-88/02Mrs. Tehmina Punvani,Adv.
Mrs. Divya Roy,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

In 20840Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

In 20840 Mr. B.K.John,Adv.

In 20911&24097:Mr. Jiender Mohan Sharma,Adv.

In 24838Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr.K.R.Nambiar,Adv.

In 21085Mr. Arun K.Sinha,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Mullick,Adv.

In 10808Mr. Alok gupta,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mehra,Adv.

In 10955Mr. S.V.Deshpande,Adv.

In 15016-17Ms. Rachna Gupta,adv.

In 10802,10955&
11096Respondent-in-person

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention/impleadment is allowed.

In matters in which service is complete, leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Liberty granted to the petitioners to mention for expeditious hearing not only because the outcome of several matters is to be determined on the basis of a decision on any one appeal but also because the interest of hundreds of unit holders is at stake.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER